14. Net employee benefit expense

Gross employee benefit expense 28 661 24 399

Employee benefit expense capitalised to property,

plant and equipment (5 062) (4 230)

23 599 20 169

15. Restatement of comparative information

Eskom Energie Manantali (EEM)
During the prior year, the IFRS 5 requirements were applied to EEM with the result that

EEM was classified as a discontinued operation as the settlement agreement between EEM

and  SOGEM was due to expire on 31 July 2012. The results of EEM were presented as

discontinued operations.

In the current financial year, the relationship between EEM and SOGEM was reconsidered after

the interim operating and maintenance contract was approved until 30 June 2013 and processes

are in place to finalise a contract for an additional 10-year period.

The investment in EEM is therefore no longer held-for-sale and has been reclassified as

a continuing operation.

Eskom Holdings SOC Limited
Integrated Report 2013

122

The impact of the restatement of comparative information is as follows:

Previously
reported

Adjustments Restated

Rm Rm Rm

Income statement for the year ended
31 March 2012

Operating profit before net fair value loss and

net finance cost 23 684 (23) 23 661

Other income 699 13 712

Net fair value loss on financial instruments,

excluding embedded derivatives (2 388) – (2 388)

Net fair value gain on embedded derivatives 334 – 334

Operating profit before net finance cost 22 329 (10) 22 319

Net finance cost (3 963) 7 (3 956)

Finance income 3 536 7 3 543

Finance cost (7 499) – (7 499)

Share of profit of equity-accounted investees,

net of tax 41 – 41

Profit before tax 18 407 (3) 18 404

Income tax (5 156) – (5 156)

Profit for the year from continuing operations 13 251 (3) 13 248

Loss for the year from discontinued operations (3) 3 –

Profit for the year 13 248 – 13 248

Cash flow statement for the year ended
31 March 2012

Cash flows from operating activities

Cash generated from operations 38 669 (7) 38 662

Other net cash flows from operating activities (140) – (140)

Net cash generated from operating activities 38 529 (7) 38 522

Cash flows from financing activities

Interest received 3 211 7 3 218

Interest paid (8 501) – (8 501)

Other net cash flows from financing activities 34 010 – 34 010

Net cash from financing activities 28 720 7 28 727

Selected notes to the summarised
group financial statements continued
for the year ended 31 March 2013

123

The two units at Palmiet pumped-storage scheme are located underground at the base of 25 storey deep shafts

Image
Image description to be placed here

8Appendices

125

8
Appendix A
Key performance indicators

Targets Annual actuals

Key indicator and unit
Target

2017/183

Compact
target

2012/13
Actual

2012/13
Actual

2011/12
Actual

2010/11
Actual

2009/10
Actual

2008/09
Five-year

trend

Becoming a high performance organisation

Focusing on safety

Employee lost-time

incident rate index1 0.20 – 0.39RA 0.41RA 0.47RA 0.54RA 0.50RA

Fatalities (employees

and contractors),

number – – 19RA 2414RA 25RA 17RA 27RA

Improving operations

UCLF, %SC,1,2 10.40 6.00 12.1215RA 7.97RA 6.14RA 5.1RA 4.38RA

PCLF, % 9.26 – 9.10 9.07 7.98 9.04 9.54

EAF, %1 79.34 – 77.65RA 81.99RA 84.59RA 85.21 85.32

SAIDI, hours per

yearSC,1,2 39.00 ≤47.00 41.89RA 45.75RA 52.61RA 54.41RA 51.51RA

SAIFI, events per year1 17.00 – 22.19RA 23.73RA 25.31RA 24.65RA 24.16RA

Total system minutes

lost for events <1

minutes, minutesSC,1,2 3.40 ≤3.40 3.52RA 4.73RA 2.63RA 4.09RA 4.21RA

Major incidents,

number1 1 – 3RA 1RA –RA 1RA 3RA

Being customer centric

Customer service

index1 89.7 – 86.8 85.6 84.4 85.1 84.7

Eskom KeyCare, index 102.0 – 105.8 105.9 101.2 98.1 101.2

Arrear debts as a % of

revenue, % 0.60 – 0.81 0.53 0.75 0.83 1.54

Customer service

(large power users,

municipalities and

other), average debtor

days – – 25.2 21.8 18.9 18.9 16.4

Customer service (small

power users excluding

Soweto debt), average

debtor days – – 48.2 42.9 45.1 40.5 47.5

Customer service large

power top customers

excluding disputes,

average debtor days4 – – 12.3 14.4 15.5 15.4 16.5

Eskom Holdings SOC Limited
Integrated Report 2013

126

Targets Annual actuals

Key indicator and unit
Target

2017/183

Compact
target

2012/13
Actual

2012/13
Actual

2011/12
Actual

2010/11
Actual

2009/10
Actual

2008/09
Five-year

trend

Building strong skills11

Total engineering

learners in the system,

numberSC,1,2 2 073 1 949 2 144RA 2 273RA 1 335 955 968

Total technician

learners in the system,

numberSC,1,2 805 757 835RA 844RA 692 681 588

Total artisan learners in